
NOTIFICATION

No. F. 20016/1/2013-DTE(STA), the 15th April, 2013. As per approval given by the Govt. Vide
letter No. B. 12021/1/13-TRP Dt. 12.04.2013, the State Transport Authority, hereby revised the rate of
Fares for Lunglei Town Bus and Auto Rickshaw as per Annexure - ‘A’ with immediate effect and until
further order.

Sd/-Secretary,
State Transport Authority,

Mizoram, Aizawl.

ANNEXURE - ‘A’

NEW RATE OF LUNGLEI AUTO RICKSHAW FARES

A . Main  Stand  to  Kawmzawl  (Mizofed  dawr  kawt  venglai  atanga  chhiarin)

Sl. No. Main Stand to Kawmzawl Rate
1. SBI Main Branch 20.00
2. Bazar High School 35.00
3. Kikawn 35.00
4. Kikawn Tlang 35.00
5. Zohnuai Peng 45.00
6. Zohnuai YMA Lungphun 55.00
7. Zohnuai YMA Hall 75.00
8. Serkawn Hospital 60.00
9. Ramzotlang PHE Office 90.00
10. Melte Road (Pu Thangzuala In Peng) 80.00
11. DIET Office Melte 110.00
12. Zotlang Biakin-II 90.00
13. Zotlang Dawr Kawn 90.00
14. Zotlang Tourist Lodge 80.00
15. Zotlang BSF Camp 90.00
16. Pukpui Pengthuam 130.00
17. Pukpui Zadeng hmun 140.00
18. Kawmzawl 200.00

The Mizoram Gazette
EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority
VOL - XLII     Aizawl,    Friday  19.4.2013    Chaitra   29,      S.E.  1935,      Issue No. 194

RNI  No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page



B.     Main  Stand  to  Parallel  Road  :
Sl. No. Main Stand to Parallel Road Rate

1. PHE Quarters 25.00
2. Pu Lianchhunga in bul 35.00
3. Kikawn Parallel Road a kualin 45.00

C.     Main  Stand  to  Hauruang  :
Sl. No. Main Stand to Hauruang Rate

1. Rahsi Veng Hall Peng 25.00
2. Lalthangkhuma In bul 35.00
3. Rahsi Veng Upper Road Biakin bul 30.00
4. Sazaikawn 90.00
5. District Jail 140.00
6. Hauruang 270.00
7. Venglai Saptuikhur 30.00
8. Venglai Thlanmual 50.00

D.     Main  Stand  to  3-Gate  District  Road  ah  :
Sl. No. Main Stand to 3-Gate Rate

1. Sobji Bazar 20.00
2. Horticulture Office 30.00
3. Chanmari Thlanmual thlang lam 60.00
4. Pu Bawka point 50.00
5. YMA Lungphun 55.00
6. Ramthar Presbyterian Biakin bul 75.00
7. MST Petrol Pump 90.00

E.     Main  Stand  to  Rahsi  Veng  (PWD  Complex)  :
Sl. No. Main Stand to Rahsi Veng (PWD Complex) Rate

1. Venghlun Hall Peng 35.00
2. Rev. Kaplinga Point 55.00
3. PWD Complex 80.00
4. Govt. College 40.00
5. Bazar High School 40.00
6. College Veng Hall bul 60.00
7. Venghlun P/S bul 80.00

F.     Main  Stand  to  Zobawk  Road  :
Sl. No. Main Stand to Zobawk Road Rate

1. AP Tlang 40.00
2. Hospital Zawn (Main Road) 30.00
3. Target Bazar 30.00
4. AOC Area 40.00
5. Falkawn 35.00
6. Upper Road AIR Station 65.00
7. Pangkai Veng 60.00
8. 1-Gate 70.00
9. 3-Gate 90.00
10. Luangmual Supply Godown 110.00
11. MAP Camp chhung 120.00

- 2 -Ex-194/2013



12. Sethlun 100.00
13. Theiriat 120.00
14. Theiriat Gilgal Biakin bul 140.00
15. Theiriat Dawr Zawl 160.00
16. Hminlokawn 150.00
17. Polytechnic 170.00
18. Hrangchalkawn 180.00
19. Lungpuizawl Bus Stand 220.00
20. Lungpuizawl Khawchhung 230.00
21. Vawngzawl 240.00
22. Tlawng hnar 240.00
23. Zobawk 300.00

G.     Main  Stand  to  Electric  Veng  :
Sl. No. Main Stand to Electric Veng Rate

1. LDSC Ground No. 2 50.00
2. Electric Veng Hall bul 50.00
3. Electric Veng Mandir bul 70.00

H.    Main Stand to 3-Gate-Via-Falkawn :
Sl. No. Main Stand to 3-Gate-Via-Falkawn Rate

1. Ramthar 50.00
2. Ramthar Presbyterian Biakin bul 60.00
3. Remand Home 80.00
4. Govt. Press 70.00
5. MST Petrol Pump 80.00
6. Forest Check Gate 90.00
7. 3-Gate 100.00
8. Nursing School 80.00
9. Kendrya Vidhyalaya School 90.00

F.     Main  Stand  to  3-Gate  District  Road  ah  :
Sl. No. Main Stand to 3-Gate District Road ah Rate

1. Forest Check Gate 90.00
2. 3-Gate 100.00
3. Soil & Water Conservation Office 80.00

NEW RATE OF LUNGLEI TOWN BUS FARES

A.     O  Point  to  Zobawk  :
Sl. No. O Point to Zobawk Rate

1. SP Office 3.00
2. DVO Peng 4.00
3. Falkawn 6.00
4. AOC 7.00
5. Pangkai Veng 8.00
6. 1-Gate 9.00
7. 3-Gate 10.00
8. Sethlun 12.00
9. Theiriat 14.00

- 3 - Ex-194/2013



10. Hminlokawn 16.00
11. Hrangchalkawn 18.00
12. Lungpuizawl 20.00
13. Zobawk 22.00

B.     O  Point  to  Pukpui  :
Sl. No. O Point to Pukpui Rate

1. LP Thanzika Dawr 3.00
2. Thuamluaia Mual Peng 4.00
3. RTP Cinema Hall 5.00
4. Kikawn 6.00
5. Zohnuai Peng 8.00
6. Serkawn Hospital 9.00
7. Serkawn Phei 9.00
8. Tourist Lodge Peng 11.00
9. Zotlang 13.00
10. BSF Camp 15.00
11. Helipad Peng 17.00
12. Pukpui 20.00

C.     O  Point  to  Hauruang  :
Sl. No. O Point to Hauruang Rate

1. Tlabung Peng 3.00
2. Venglai Middle School 5.00
3. Rahsi Veng Primary School 7.00
4. Rahsi Veng Thlanmual 9.00
5. Serthlum Kawn 12.00
6. Sazaikawn 15.00
7. Riangvaite Thlanmual 17.00
8. Hauruang 25.00

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram
Printed at the Mizoram Government Press,  Aizawl.   C/500

- 4 -Ex-194/2013


